

PS&E JOB NO : 06B006 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007071 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 06B006
 HWY : SR 000,090
 TITLE : I-90
 MOSES LAKE AREA
 BRIDGE CLEARANCE
 06B006
 PROJECT : GCA 4675
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 12 2006
 AWARDED ON : Jan 17 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WEAVER CONSTRUCTION CO. 2208 MAY LN 97850-9501 LAGRANDE OR 978500428 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 869910	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	C.A. CAREY CORP. 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	195,000.00	28.21 %	250,000.00	55,000.00	200,000.00	2.56 %	290,000.00	48.72 %
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.	16,000.00	181.25 %	45,000.00	29,000.00	12,000.00	-25.00 %	14,000.00	-12.50 %
3	REMOVING EXISTING BRIDGE 90/228	L.S.	63,000.00	-4.76 %	60,000.00	-3,000.00	88,000.00	39.68 %	60,000.00	-4.76 %
4	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT 8230.0000	S.Y.	32,920.00	37.50 %	20,575.00	-12,345.00	20,575.00	-37.50 %	24,690.00	-8,230.00
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 1037.5000	L.F.	4,150.00	-20.00 %	3,200.00	-830.00	2,075.00	-50.00 %	4,150.00	0.00 %
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 6.0000	EACH	150.0000	110.67 %	316.0000	110.67 %	250.0000	66.67 %	200.0000	33.33 %
7	REMOVING PAINT LINE 9920.0000	L.F.	4,960.00	0.00 %	4,960.00	0.00 %	4,960.00	0.00 %	9,920.00	4,960.00
8	REMOVING RUMBLE STRIPS 5440.0000	L.F.	8,160.00	233.33 %	27,200.00	19,040.00	16,320.00	100.00 %	21,760.00	13,600.00
9	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.	6,000.00	3.33 %	6,200.00	200.00	3,500.00	-41.67 %	1,900.00	-68.33 %
GRADING										
10	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 3800.0000	C.Y.	26,600.00	7.14 %	28,500.00	1,900.00	30,400.00	14.29 %	32,300.00	5,700.00

PS&E JOB NO : 06B006 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007071 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 06B006
 HWY : SR 000,090
 TITLE : I-90
 MOSES LAKE AREA
 BRIDGE CLEARANCE
 06B006
 PROJECT : GCA 4675
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 12 2006
 AWARDED ON : Jan 17 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WEAVER CONSTRUCTION CO. 2208 MAY LN 97850-9501 LAGRANDE OR 978500428 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 869910	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	C.A. CAREY CORP. 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
GRADING									
11	UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL EST.		20,000.00	0.00 %	20,000.00	0.00 %	20,000.00	0.00 %	
12	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL 23650.0000	C.Y.	10.0000 236,500.00	5.3000 -111,155.00	-47.00 % -111,155.00	5.5000 130,075.00	-45.00 % -106,425.00	6.0000 141,900.00	-40.00 % -94,600.00
13	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 22535.0000	C.Y.	1.5000 33,802.50	1.9000 42,816.50	26.67 % 9,014.00	2.0000 45,070.00	33.33 % 11,267.50	2.0000 45,070.00	33.33 % 11,267.50
DRAINAGE									
14	QUARRY SPALLS 57.0000	C.Y.	25.0000 1,425.00	58.0000 3,306.00	132.00 % 1,881.00	35.0000 1,995.00	40.00 % 570.00	75.0000 4,275.00	200.00 % 2,850.00
15	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 148.0000	L.F.	15.0000 2,220.00	8.5000 1,258.00	-43.33 % -962.00	16.0000 2,368.00	6.67 % 148.00	22.0000 3,256.00	46.67 % 1,036.00
STORM SEWER									
16	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 6.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 6,000.00	1,050.0000 6,300.00	5.00 % 300.00	950.0000 5,700.00	-5.00 % -300.00	1,100.0000 6,600.00	10.00 % 600.00
17	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 418.0000	L.F.	20.0000 8,360.00	13.0000 5,434.00	-35.00 % -2,926.00	20.0000 8,360.00	0.00 % 0.00	40.0000 16,720.00	100.00 % 8,360.00
STRUCTURE									
18	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 1351.0000	C.Y.	20.0000 27,020.00	12.5000 16,887.50	-37.50 % -10,132.50	22.0000 29,722.00	10.00 % 2,702.00	15.0000 20,265.00	-25.00 % -6,755.00

PS&E JOB NO : 06B006 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007071 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 06B006
 HWY : SR 000,090
 TITLE : I-90
 MOSES LAKE AREA
 BRIDGE CLEARANCE
 06B006
 PROJECT : GCA 4675
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 12 2006
 AWARDED ON : Jan 17 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WEAVER CONSTRUCTION CO. 2208 MAY LN 97850-9501 LAGRANDE OR 978500428 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 869910	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	C.A. CAREY CORP. 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE										
19	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A									
		L.S.			27.35 %			40.75 %		-6.17 %
			74,600.00	95,000.00	20,400.00	105,000.00	30,400.00	70,000.00		-4,600.00
20	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL									
	514.0000	C.Y.	25.0000	30.0000	20.00 %	18.0000	-28.00 %	42.0000		68.00 %
			12,850.00	15,420.00	2,570.00	9,252.00	-3,598.00	21,588.00		8,738.00
21	ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE									
	101180.0000	LB.	1.0000	1.0000	0.00 %	0.8800	-12.00 %	1.0000		0.00 %
			101,180.00	101,180.00	0.00	89,038.40	-12,141.60	101,180.00		0.00
22	ST. REINF. BAR FOR WALL									
	7046.4000	LB.	1.0000	1.2500	25.00 %	0.9500	-5.00 %	1.2500		25.00 %
			7,046.40	8,808.00	1,761.60	6,694.08	-352.32	8,808.00		1,761.60
23	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR WALL									
	107.5200	C.Y.	400.0000	550.0000	37.50 %	850.0000	112.50 %	400.0000		0.00 %
			43,008.00	59,136.00	16,128.00	91,392.00	48,384.00	43,008.00		0.00
24	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE									
	778.0000	C.Y.	400.0000	440.0000	10.00 %	620.0000	55.00 %	625.0000		56.25 %
			311,200.00	342,320.00	31,120.00	482,360.00	171,160.00	486,250.00		175,050.00
25	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
26	SUPERSTRUCTURE BRIDGE NO. 90/228									
		L.S.			-5.06 %		16.48 %			29.75 %
			474,000.00	450,000.00	-24,000.00	552,122.00	78,122.00	615,000.00		141,000.00
27	CONDUIT PIPE 2 IN. DIAM.									
	820.0000	L.F.	15.0000	35.0000	133.33 %	35.0000	133.33 %	40.0000		166.67 %
			12,300.00	28,700.00	16,400.00	28,700.00	16,400.00	32,800.00		20,500.00
28	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE BP - SUPERSTR.									
	410.0000	L.F.	55.0000	60.0000	9.09 %	62.0000	12.73 %	80.0000		45.45 %
			22,550.00	24,600.00	2,050.00	25,420.00	2,870.00	32,800.00		10,250.00

PS&E JOB NO : 06B006 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007071 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 06B006
 HWY : SR 000,090
 TITLE : I-90
 MOSES LAKE AREA
 BRIDGE CLEARANCE
 06B006
 PROJECT : GCA 4675
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 12 2006
 AWARDED ON : Jan 17 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WEAVER CONSTRUCTION CO. 2208 MAY LN 97850-9501 LAGRANDE OR 978500428 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 869910	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	C.A. CAREY CORP. 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE										
29	PEDESTRIAN BARRIER									
	410.0000	L.F.	75.0000	165.0000	120.00 %	95.0000	26.67 %	125.0000	66.67 %	
			30,750.00	67,650.00	36,900.00	38,950.00	8,200.00	51,250.00	20,500.00	
SURFACING										
30	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	4010.0000	TON	30.0000	15.0000	-50.00 %	20.0000	-33.33 %	16.5000	-45.00 %	
			120,300.00	60,150.00	-60,150.00	80,200.00	-40,100.00	66,165.00	-54,135.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
31	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			3,740.00	3,740.00		3,740.00		3,740.00		
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
32	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB									
	398.0000	S.Y.	200.0000	215.0000	7.50 %	196.0000	-2.00 %	230.0000	15.00 %	
			79,600.00	85,570.00	5,970.00	78,008.00	-1,592.00	91,540.00	11,940.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
33	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28									
	3740.0000	TON	40.0000	42.8000	7.00 %	40.0000	0.00 %	46.0000	15.00 %	
			149,600.00	160,072.00	10,472.00	149,600.00	0.00	172,040.00	22,440.00	
34	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			4,500.00	4,500.00		4,500.00		4,500.00		
35	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,400.00	2,400.00		2,400.00		2,400.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 06B006 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007071 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 06B006
 HWY : SR 000,090
 TITLE : I-90
 MOSES LAKE AREA
 BRIDGE CLEARANCE
 06B006
 PROJECT : GCA 4675
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 12 2006
 AWARDED ON : Jan 17 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WEAVER CONSTRUCTION CO. 2208 MAY LN 97850-9501 LAGRANDE OR 978500428 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 869910	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	C.A. CAREY CORP. 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
IRRIGATION AND WATER DISTRIBUTION										
36	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	L.S.	6,000.00	53.33 %	9,200.00	3,200.00	8,800.00	2,800.00	6,000.00	0.00 %
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
37	ESC LEAD	DAY	25.0000 900.00	1,600.00 % 14,400.00	425.0000 15,300.00	10.0000 360.00	-60.00 % -540.00	200.0000 7,200.00	700.00 % 6,300.00	
38	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	ACRE	2,000.0000 2,540.00	12.50 % 317.50	2,250.0000 2,857.50	1,200.0000 1,524.00	-40.00 % -1,016.00	1,300.0000 1,651.00	-35.00 % -889.00	
39	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	100.0000 200.00	85.00 % 170.00	185.0000 370.00	100.0000 200.00	0.00 % 0.00	125.0000 250.00	25.00 % 50.00	
40	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.	2,000.00	0.00 %	2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00 %	2,000.00	0.00 %	
TRAFFIC										
41	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.	12.0000 14,784.00	-20.83 % -3,080.00	9.5000 11,704.00	8.0000 9,856.00	-33.33 % -4,928.00	9.0000 11,088.00	-25.00 % -3,696.00	
42	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1	L.F.	20.0000 1,000.00	13.20 % 132.00	22.6400 1,132.00	31.0000 1,550.00	55.00 % 550.00	35.0000 1,750.00	75.00 % 750.00	
43	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1	EACH	1,700.0000 6,800.00	-16.29 % -1,108.00	1,423.0000 5,692.00	1,250.0000 5,000.00	-26.47 % -1,800.00	1,450.0000 5,800.00	-14.71 % -1,000.00	
44	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL	EACH	2,000.0000 8,000.00	2.40 % 192.00	2,048.0000 8,192.00	1,800.0000 7,200.00	-10.00 % -800.00	2,050.0000 8,200.00	2.50 % 200.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 06B006 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007071 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 06B006
 HWY : SR 000,090
 TITLE : I-90
 MOSES LAKE AREA
 BRIDGE CLEARANCE
 06B006
 PROJECT : GCA 4675
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 12 2006
 AWARDED ON : Jan 17 2006

	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WEAVER CONSTRUCTION CO.	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO.	C.A. CAREY CORP.	
2208 MAY LN	5802 CEMETERY RD	537 NW LOCUST ST	
97850-9501	98223-7781	98027-2412	
LAGRANDE OR 978500428	ARLINGTON WA 982233393	ISSAQUAH WA 980271006	
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 869910	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
45	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 4									
	230.0000	L.F.	35.0000	26.0000	-25.71 %	32.0000	-8.57 %	33.0000	-5.71 %	
			8,050.00	5,980.00	-2,070.00	7,360.00	-690.00	7,590.00	-460.00	
46	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER									
	825.0000	L.F.	15.0000	10.0000	-33.33 %	12.0000	-20.00 %	15.0000	0.00 %	
			12,375.00	8,250.00	-4,125.00	9,900.00	-2,475.00	12,375.00	0.00	
47	REMOVING AND RESETTNG EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER									
	2425.0000	L.F.	10.0000	8.0000	-20.00 %	3.0000	-70.00 %	8.0000	-20.00 %	
			24,250.00	19,400.00	-4,850.00	7,275.00	-16,975.00	19,400.00	-4,850.00	
48	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	4.0000	EACH	3,500.0000	3,500.0000	0.00 %	5,000.0000	42.86 %	5,100.0000	45.71 %	
			14,000.00	14,000.00	0.00	20,000.00	6,000.00	20,400.00	6,400.00	
49	RESETTNG IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	12.0000	EACH	800.0000	750.0000	-6.25 %	1,000.0000	25.00 %	1,100.0000	37.50 %	
			9,600.00	9,000.00	-600.00	12,000.00	2,400.00	13,200.00	3,600.00	
50	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
51	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	34.0000	EACH	25.0000	32.5000	30.00 %	24.0000	-4.00 %	27.0000	8.00 %	
			850.00	1,105.00	255.00	816.00	-34.00	918.00	68.00	
52	PAINT LINE									
	16219.0000	L.F.	0.1500	0.1500	0.00 %	0.1500	0.00 %	0.3500	133.33 %	
			2,432.85	2,432.85	0.00	2,432.85	0.00	5,676.65	3,243.80	
53	PAINTED STOP LINE									
	16.0000	L.F.	20.0000	5.7500	-71.25 %	6.0000	-70.00 %	10.0000	-50.00 %	
			320.00	92.00	-228.00	96.00	-224.00	160.00	-160.00	
54	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1									
	1.0300	MI.	2,300.0000	3,000.0000	30.43 %	3,500.0000	52.17 %	2,400.0000	4.35 %	
			2,369.00	3,090.00	721.00	3,605.00	1,236.00	2,472.00	103.00	
55	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	8833.0000	L.F.	0.1000	0.5000	400.00 %	1.0000	900.00 %	1.0000	900.00 %	
			883.30	4,416.50	3,533.20	8,833.00	7,949.70	8,833.00	7,949.70	

PS&E JOB NO : 06B006 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007071 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 06B006
 HWY : SR 000,090
 TITLE : I-90
 MOSES LAKE AREA
 BRIDGE CLEARANCE
 06B006
 PROJECT : GCA 4675
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 12 2006
 AWARDED ON : Jan 17 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WEAVER CONSTRUCTION CO. 2208 MAY LN 97850-9501 LAGRANDE OR 978500428 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 869910	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	C.A. CAREY CORP. 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.					
TRAFFIC									
56	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.			-5.71 %				28.57 %
			7,000.00	6,600.00	-400.00	6,600.00	-400.00	9,000.00	2,000.00
57	BRIDGE MOUNTED SIGN BRACKET NO. 1	L.S.			38.33 %				66.67 %
			6,000.00	8,300.00	2,300.00	8,800.00	2,800.00	10,000.00	4,000.00
58	TEMPORARY SIGNAL SYSTEM	L.S.			72.00 %				100.00 %
			50,000.00	86,000.00	36,000.00	65,000.00	15,000.00	100,000.00	50,000.00
59	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			-13.09 %				-39.16 %
			172,590.00	150,000.00	-22,590.00	75,000.00	-97,590.00	105,000.00	-67,590.00
OTHER ITEMS									
60	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN	C.Y.			125.00 %				150.00 %
	58.7000		20.0000	45.0000	1,467.50	5.0000	-880.50	50.0000	1,761.00
			1,174.00	2,641.50	1,467.50	293.50	-880.50	2,935.00	1,761.00
61	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE	L.F.			100.00 %				40.00 %
	400.0000		5.0000	10.0000	2,000.00	1.5000	-1,400.00	7.0000	800.00
			2,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	600.00	-1,400.00	2,800.00	800.00
62	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.			33.33 %				153.33 %
			15,000.00	20,000.00	5,000.00	14,000.00	-1,000.00	38,000.00	23,000.00
63	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER	EACH			150.00 %				340.00 %
	2.0000		200.0000	500.0000	600.00	400.0000	400.00	880.0000	1,360.00
			400.00	1,000.00	600.00	800.00	400.00	1,760.00	1,360.00
64	BRIDGE SIDEWALK	S.Y.			-27.78 %				-57.78 %
	248.0000		90.0000	65.0000	-6,200.00	80.0000	-2,480.00	38.0000	-12,896.00
			22,320.00	16,120.00	-6,200.00	19,840.00	-2,480.00	9,424.00	-12,896.00
65	BRIDGE SIDEWALK FOR AGREEMENT GCA 4675	S.Y.			-27.78 %				-57.78 %
	166.0000		90.0000	65.0000	-4,150.00	80.0000	-1,660.00	38.0000	-8,632.00
			14,940.00	10,790.00	-4,150.00	13,280.00	-1,660.00	6,308.00	-8,632.00

PS&E JOB NO : 06B006 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007071 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 06B006
 HWY : SR 000,090
 TITLE : I-90
 MOSES LAKE AREA
 BRIDGE CLEARANCE
 06B006
 PROJECT : GCA 4675
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 12 2006
 AWARDED ON : Jan 17 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WEAVER CONSTRUCTION CO. 2208 MAY LN 97850-9501 LAGRANDE OR 978500428 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 869910	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	C.A. CAREY CORP. 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
OTHER ITEMS									
66	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK								
	982.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	32.0000	60.00 %	18.0000	-10.00 %	20.0000	0.00 %
			19,640.00	31,424.00	11,784.00	17,676.00	-1,964.00	19,640.00	0.00
67	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK FOR AGREEMENT GCA 4675								
	300.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	32.0000	60.00 %	18.0000	-10.00 %	20.0000	0.00 %
			6,000.00	9,600.00	3,600.00	5,400.00	-600.00	6,000.00	0.00
68	SEMI-OPEN CONC. MASONRY SLOPE PROTECTION								
	120.0000	S.Y.	50.0000	100.0000	100.00 %	32.0000	-36.00 %	160.0000	220.00 %
			6,000.00	12,000.00	6,000.00	3,840.00	-2,160.00	19,200.00	13,200.00
69	WIRE FENCE TYPE 2								
	610.0000	L.F.	5.0000	8.0000	60.00 %	6.0000	20.00 %	12.0000	140.00 %
			3,050.00	4,880.00	1,830.00	3,660.00	610.00	7,320.00	4,270.00
70	ADJUST MANHOLE								
	2.0000	EACH	300.0000	754.0000	151.33 %	600.0000	100.00 %	750.0000	150.00 %
			600.00	1,508.00	908.00	1,200.00	600.00	1,500.00	900.00
71	ADJUST VALVE BOX								
	2.0000	EACH	200.0000	323.0000	61.50 %	350.0000	75.00 %	130.0000	-35.00 %
			400.00	646.00	246.00	700.00	300.00	260.00	-140.00
72	ROADSIDE CLEANUP								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00	
73	FORCE ACCOUNT LEAN CONCRETE								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			20,000.00	20,000.00		20,000.00		20,000.00	
74	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00	
75	MINOR CHANGE								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
76	SPCC PLAN								
		L.S.			400.00 %		-40.00 %		20.00 %
			500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	300.00	-200.00	600.00	100.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 12/14/2005

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 07:49

PS&E JOB NO : 06B006 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007071 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 06B006
 HWY : SR 000,090
 TITLE : I-90
 MOSES LAKE AREA
 BRIDGE CLEARANCE
 06B006
 PROJECT : GCA 4675
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 12 2006
 AWARDED ON : Jan 17 2006

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 WEAVER CONSTRUCTION CO. PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. C.A. CAREY CORP.
 2208 MAY LN 5802 CEMETERY RD 537 NW LOCUST ST
 97850-9501 98223-7781 98027-2412
 LAGRANDE OR 978500428 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 869910 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
77	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL								
	96.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	50.00 %	4.0000	-20.00 %	12.0000	140.00 %	
			480.00	240.00	384.00	-96.00	1,152.00	672.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$2,618,093.05</u>	<u>3.17%</u>	<u>\$2,746,180.83</u>	<u>4.89%</u>	<u>\$3,026,940.65</u>	<u>15.62%</u>	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$2,618,093.05</u>	<u>3.17%</u>	<u>\$2,746,180.83</u>	<u>4.89%</u>	<u>\$3,026,940.65</u>	<u>15.62%</u>	

PS&E JOB NO : 06B006 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007071 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 06B006
 HWY : SR 000,090
 TITLE : I-90
 MOSES LAKE AREA
 BRIDGE CLEARANCE
 06B006
 PROJECT : GCA 4675
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 12 2006
 AWARDED ON : Jan 17 2006

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 APOLLO, INC.
 1207 W COLUMBIA DR
 99336-3459
 KENNEWICK WA 993360617
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100265

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			66.96 %
			195,000.00	325,575.00	130,575.00
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			583.42 %
			16,000.00	109,347.00	93,347.00
3	REMOVING EXISTING BRIDGE 90/228	L.S.			240.88 %
			63,000.00	214,755.00	151,755.00
4	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT 8230.0000	S.Y.	4.0000	3.7800	-5.50 %
			32,920.00	31,109.40	-1,810.60
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 1037.5000	L.F.	4.0000	2.7600	-31.00 %
			4,150.00	2,863.50	-1,286.50
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 6.0000	EACH	150.0000	331.5000	121.00 %
			900.00	1,989.00	1,089.00
7	REMOVING PAINT LINE 9920.0000	L.F.	0.5000	0.7400	48.00 %
			4,960.00	7,340.80	2,380.80
8	REMOVING RUMBLE STRIPS 5440.0000	L.F.	1.5000	3.4700	131.33 %
			8,160.00	18,876.80	10,716.80
9	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			10.50 %
			6,000.00	6,630.00	630.00
GRADING					
10	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 3800.0000	C.Y.	7.0000	5.6100	-19.86 %
			26,600.00	21,318.00	-5,282.00

PS&E JOB NO : 06B006 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007071 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 06B006
 HWY : SR 000,090
 TITLE : I-90
 MOSES LAKE AREA
 BRIDGE CLEARANCE
 06B006
 PROJECT : GCA 4675
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 12 2006
 AWARDED ON : Jan 17 2006

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 APOLLO, INC.
 1207 W COLUMBIA DR
 99336-3459
 KENNEWICK WA 993360617
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100265

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
GRADING					
11	UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
		EST.			0.00 %
			20,000.00	20,000.00	
12	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL				
	23650.0000	C.Y.	10.0000	9.4400	-5.60 %
			236,500.00	223,256.00	-13,244.00
13	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION				
	22535.0000	C.Y.	1.5000	4.0700	171.33 %
			33,802.50	91,717.45	57,914.95
DRAINAGE					
14	QUARRY SPALLS				
	57.0000	C.Y.	25.0000	58.6500	134.60 %
			1,425.00	3,343.05	1,918.05
15	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.				
	148.0000	L.F.	15.0000	19.8000	32.00 %
			2,220.00	2,930.40	710.40
STORM SEWER					
16	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1				
	6.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	709.3300	-29.07 %
			6,000.00	4,255.98	-1,744.02
17	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.				
	418.0000	L.F.	20.0000	28.5400	42.70 %
			8,360.00	11,929.72	3,569.72
STRUCTURE					
18	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL				
	1351.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	25.7200	28.60 %
			27,020.00	34,747.72	7,727.72

PS&E JOB NO : 06B006 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007071 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 06B006
 HWY : SR 000,090
 TITLE : I-90
 MOSES LAKE AREA
 BRIDGE CLEARANCE
 06B006
 PROJECT : GCA 4675
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 12 2006
 AWARDED ON : Jan 17 2006

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 APOLLO, INC.
 1207 W COLUMBIA DR
 99336-3459
 KENNEWICK WA 993360617
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100265

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
STRUCTURE					
19	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A				
		L.S.			238.08 %
			74,600.00	252,207.00	177,607.00
20	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL				
	514.0000	C.Y.	25.0000	24.8300	-0.68 %
			12,850.00	12,762.62	-87.38
21	ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE				
	101180.0000	LB.	1.0000	0.8400	-16.00 %
			101,180.00	84,991.20	-16,188.80
22	ST. REINF. BAR FOR WALL				
	7046.4000	LB.	1.0000	0.9400	-6.00 %
			7,046.40	6,623.62	-422.78
23	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR WALL				
	107.5200	C.Y.	400.0000	442.5400	10.64 %
			43,008.00	47,581.90	4,573.90
24	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE				
	778.0000	C.Y.	400.0000	366.9600	-8.26 %
			311,200.00	285,494.88	-25,705.12
25	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	
26	SUPERSTRUCTURE BRIDGE NO. 90/228				
		L.S.			-0.30 %
			474,000.00	472,562.00	-1,438.00
27	CONDUIT PIPE 2 IN. DIAM.				
	820.0000	L.F.	15.0000	38.6800	157.87 %
			12,300.00	31,717.60	19,417.60
28	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE BP - SUPERSTR.				
	410.0000	L.F.	55.0000	64.9600	18.11 %
			22,550.00	26,633.60	4,083.60

PS&E JOB NO : 06B006 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007071 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 06B006
 HWY : SR 000,090
 TITLE : I-90
 MOSES LAKE AREA
 BRIDGE CLEARANCE
 06B006
 PROJECT : GCA 4675
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 12 2006
 AWARDED ON : Jan 17 2006

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 APOLLO, INC.
 1207 W COLUMBIA DR
 99336-3459
 KENNEWICK WA 993360617
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100265

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
STRUCTURE					
29	PEDESTRIAN BARRIER 410.0000	L.F.	75.0000 30,750.00	156.9900 64,365.90	109.32 % 33,615.90
SURFACING					
30	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 4010.0000	TON	30.0000 120,300.00	17.4200 69,854.20	-41.93 % -50,445.80
LIQUID ASPHALT					
31	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		3,740.00	3,740.00	0.00 %
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
32	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB 398.0000	S.Y.	200.0000 79,600.00	182.2000 72,515.60	-8.90 % -7,084.40
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
33	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28 3740.0000	TON	40.0000 149,600.00	40.1000 149,974.00	0.25 % 374.00
34	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		4,500.00	4,500.00	0.00 %
35	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		2,400.00	2,400.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 06B006 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007071 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 06B006

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 12 2006
 AWARDED ON : Jan 17 2006

HWY : SR 000,090
 TITLE : I-90
 MOSES LAKE AREA
 BRIDGE CLEARANCE
 06B006
 PROJECT : GCA 4675
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 APOLLO, INC.
 1207 W COLUMBIA DR
 99336-3459
 KENNEWICK WA 993360617
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100265

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
IRRIGATION AND WATER DISTRIBUTION					
36	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	L.S.	6,000.00	13,260.00	121.00 % 7,260.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
37	ESC LEAD	DAY	25.0000 900.00	15.9200 573.12	-36.32 % -326.88
38	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	ACRE	2,000.0000 2,540.00	884.2500 1,123.00	-55.79 % -1,417.00
39	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	100.0000 200.00	93.0000 186.00	-7.00 % -14.00
40	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.	2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00 %
TRAFFIC					
41	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.	12.0000 14,784.00	9.3800 11,556.16	-21.83 % -3,227.84
42	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1	L.F.	20.0000 1,000.00	23.2000 1,160.00	16.00 % 160.00
43	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1	EACH	1,700.0000 6,800.00	1,653.0000 6,612.00	-2.76 % -188.00
44	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL	EACH	2,000.0000 8,000.00	2,099.5000 8,398.00	4.98 % 398.00

PS&E JOB NO : 06B006 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007071 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 06B006
 HWY : SR 000,090
 TITLE : I-90
 MOSES LAKE AREA
 BRIDGE CLEARANCE
 06B006
 PROJECT : GCA 4675
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 12 2006
 AWARDED ON : Jan 17 2006

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 APOLLO, INC.
 1207 W COLUMBIA DR
 99336-3459
 KENNEWICK WA 993360617
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100265

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
45	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 4				
	230.0000	L.F.	35.0000	30.6400	-12.46 %
			8,050.00	7,047.20	-1,002.80
46	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER				
	825.0000	L.F.	15.0000	11.0500	-26.33 %
			12,375.00	9,116.25	-3,258.75
47	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER				
	2425.0000	L.F.	10.0000	8.8400	-11.60 %
			24,250.00	21,437.00	-2,813.00
48	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	4.0000	EACH	3,500.0000	3,867.5000	10.50 %
			14,000.00	15,470.00	1,470.00
49	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	12.0000	EACH	800.0000	828.7500	3.59 %
			9,600.00	9,945.00	345.00
50	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
		EST.			0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00	
51	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST				
	34.0000	EACH	25.0000	29.0600	16.24 %
			850.00	988.04	138.04
52	PAINT LINE				
	16219.0000	L.F.	0.1500	0.1700	13.33 %
			2,432.85	2,757.23	324.38
53	PAINTED STOP LINE				
	16.0000	L.F.	20.0000	5.8100	-70.95 %
			320.00	92.96	-227.04
54	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1				
	1.0300	MI.	2,300.0000	5,258.2500	128.62 %
			2,369.00	5,416.00	3,047.00
55	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING				
	8833.0000	L.F.	0.1000	0.5500	450.00 %
			883.30	4,858.15	3,974.85

PS&E JOB NO : 06B006 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007071 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 06B006
 HWY : SR 000,090
 TITLE : I-90
 MOSES LAKE AREA
 BRIDGE CLEARANCE
 06B006
 PROJECT : GCA 4675
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 12 2006
 AWARDED ON : Jan 17 2006

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 APOLLO, INC.
 1207 W COLUMBIA DR
 99336-3459
 KENNEWICK WA 993360617
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100265

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
56	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.			941.43 %
			7,000.00	72,900.00	65,900.00
57	BRIDGE MOUNTED SIGN BRACKET NO. 1	L.S.			67.40 %
			6,000.00	10,044.00	4,044.00
58	TEMPORARY SIGNAL SYSTEM	L.S.			56.80 %
			50,000.00	78,402.00	28,402.00
59	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			20.21 %
			172,590.00	207,468.00	34,878.00
OTHER ITEMS					
60	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN	C.Y.			-18.55 %
	58.7000		20.0000	16.2900	-217.78
			1,174.00	956.22	
61	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE	L.F.			-11.20 %
	400.0000		5.0000	4.4400	-224.00
			2,000.00	1,776.00	
62	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.			178.17 %
			15,000.00	41,725.00	26,725.00
63	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER	EACH			-11.25 %
	2.0000		200.0000	177.5000	-45.00
			400.00	355.00	
64	BRIDGE SIDEWALK	S.Y.			11.43 %
	248.0000		90.0000	100.2900	2,551.92
			22,320.00	24,871.92	
65	BRIDGE SIDEWALK FOR AGREEMENT GCA 4675	S.Y.			14.10 %
	166.0000		90.0000	102.6900	2,106.54
			14,940.00	17,046.54	

PS&E JOB NO : 06B006 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007071 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 06B006
 HWY : SR 000,090
 TITLE : I-90
 MOSES LAKE AREA
 BRIDGE CLEARANCE
 06B006
 PROJECT : GCA 4675
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 12 2006
 AWARDED ON : Jan 17 2006

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 APOLLO, INC.
 1207 W COLUMBIA DR
 99336-3459
 KENNEWICK WA 993360617
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100265

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
66	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 982.0000	S.Y.	20.0000 19,640.00	24.1100 23,676.02	20.55 % 4,036.02
67	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK FOR AGREEMENT GCA 4675 300.0000	S.Y.	20.0000 6,000.00	25.5900 7,677.00	27.95 % 1,677.00
68	SEMI-OPEN CONC. MASONRY SLOPE PROTECTION 120.0000	S.Y.	50.0000 6,000.00	99.1100 11,893.20	98.22 % 5,893.20
69	WIRE FENCE TYPE 2 610.0000	L.F.	5.0000 3,050.00	16.5800 10,113.80	231.60 % 7,063.80
70	ADJUST MANHOLE 2.0000	EACH	300.0000 600.00	265.5000 531.00	-11.50 % -69.00
71	ADJUST VALVE BOX 2.0000	EACH	200.0000 400.00	103.0000 206.00	-48.50 % -194.00
72	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %
73	FORCE ACCOUNT LEAN CONCRETE EST.		20,000.00	20,000.00	0.00 %
74	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %
75	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %
76	SPCC PLAN L.S.		500.00	592.00	18.40 % 92.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 12/14/2005

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 07:49

PS&E JOB NO : 06B006 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO : 007071 REGION NO : 2
VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 06B006

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 12 2006
AWARDED ON : Jan 17 2006

HWY : SR 000,090
TITLE : I-90
MOSES LAKE AREA
BRIDGE CLEARANCE
06B006
PROJECT : GCA 4675
COUNTY(S) : GRANT
----- 4TH BIDDER -----
APOLLO, INC.
1207 W COLUMBIA DR
99336-3459
KENNEWICK WA 993360617
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100265

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS

77	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL				
	96.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	4.4400	-11.20 %
			480.00	426.24	-53.76

CONTRACT TOTAL			\$2,618,093.05	\$3,382,567.98	29.20%
----------------	--	--	----------------	----------------	--------

BASE TOTAL			\$2,618,093.05	\$3,382,567.98	29.20%
------------	--	--	----------------	----------------	--------